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WELCOME GUIDE

SwiftDry 2 | OHD-210N

*Please read the instructions carefully before using the product and keep
the user manual in a safe place for future reference.
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

1. Do not use while the power cord is tied, or it may cause electric shock or fire.

2. Do not damage, modify, bend, pull, or twist the power plug or cord.

3. Do not place heavy objects on the power plug or cord, or compress them.

4. Do not use if the power cord or plug is damaged or overheating.

5. Do not use if the plug is loose in the socket, as this may cause burns, electric shock, or
fire.

6. Do not plug in or unplug with wet hands, as this may cause electric shock or injury.

7. Do not wrap the power cord around the body or handle during storage, as this may
damage the cord and cause burns, electric shock, or fire.

8. Do not use or store the cord twisted or under heavy load, as this may cause burns, electric
shock, or fire.

9. When unplugging, hold the plug, not the cord, to prevent damage, burns, electric shock,
or fire.

10. Clean the plug regularly to prevent dust accumulation. Disconnect the plug and wipe
with a dry cloth to avoid insulation failure and fire.

11. Always set the power switch to [0] and unplug after use to prevent burns or fire.
12.Fully insert the plug. Use only 220V~ power. Do not use power strips; otherwise, electric
shock or fire may occur.

13. If the cord is damaged, have it replaced only by the manufacturer, service center, or
qualified personnel.

14. Stop use immediately and unplug in case of malfunction. Continued use may cause
electric shock, injury, or fire.

15. If airflow stops, the unit frequently stops, the inside turns red or smokes, the body is da
maged or deformed, or unusual sounds occur, contact customer service immediately.

16. If sparks appear at the air outlet during use, stop immediately and clean dust from the
air inlet and outlet to avoid burns or fire.

17. Do not block the air inlet or outlet, and do not insert hairpins or foreign objects, or it
may cause burns, electric shock, or fire.

18. Do not leave the unit on and unattended, as this may cause fire.

19. Do not use near flammable substances (gas, alcohol, gasoline, thinners, sprays, hair
products, nail polish remover, etc.), or it may cause explosion or fire.

20. Do not disassemble, modify, or repair the product yourself, or it may cause fire or
malfunction. Contact customer service for repairs.

21. Keep out of reach of children and infants. Do not allow them to play with the product to
prevent burns, electric shock, or injury.

22. WARNING Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins or other vessels
containing water.

23. Do not use with wet hands, or it may cause electric shock or fire.

24. Do not place in areas used by multiple people, as overload may cause burns or fire.

25. Do not immerse in water or use while bathing. Keep away from bathtubs, showers, sinks,
or any water container to prevent electric shock.

26. Do not stretch the power cord to reach sockets near showers or bathtubs, as this may
cause electric shock or fire.

27. For safety, install an RCD with leakage current <30mA in bathroom circuits. Consult a
qualified installer. Otherwise, accidents or injuries may occur.

28. Always unplug after bathroom use; even when off, proximity to water is dangerous.

29. Keep packaging bags and plug covers away from children to avoid suffocation.

30. Not suitable for persons with physical, sensory, or mental disabilities, or lack of
experience/knowledge (including children) without supervision. Always guide usage and
ensure children do not play with the product.

31. Do not use if the air inlet is damaged, as hair may be pulled in and damaged.

32. Keep at least 3cm distance between the air outlet and hair to avoid burns.

33. Keep at least 10cm distance between the air inlet and hair to prevent hair from being
sucked in and damaged.

34. Avoid dropping or subjecting the dryer to strong impact, as this may cause electric shock
or fire.

35. Use only for drying and styling hair. Do not use on pets, shoes, or clothing. Do not use
on infants, as burns may occur.

36. The air outlet and nozzle may become hot during use. Do not touch to avoid burns.
37. Do not touch shaded areas when folding or unfolding the handle, or fingers may be
pinched.

38. Be careful not to pinch fingers when folding the handle.

Note: This dryer has built-in overheat protection. If the temperature becomes too high, it will
switch to cool air automatically. In such cases, turn off the power, unplug, let the dryer cool
for a few minutes, check that the air inlet and outlet are free of dust and hair, then plug in
and resume use.

PACKAGE CONTENT

Hair Dryer x1
Concentrator Nozzle x1
Comb Nozzle x1
Welcome Guide x1

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
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A. Air Outlet 1: Strong Cool Air
B. Air Inlet 0: Off
C. Handle E. Power Cord

D. Power Switch
3: Strong High Heat
2: Strong Medium Heat

F. Power Plug
G. Concentrator Nozzle
H. Comb Nozzle

BASIC PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Model: OHD-210N

Material: PC/ABS

Rated Voltage: 220-240V~50/60Hz
Rated Power: 800W

Noise: <70dB

*oraimo Lab test results

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

How to Install and Remove the Nozzle

1. Align any alignment mark on the concentrator nozzle or comb nozzle with the alignment
mark on the main body, insert it, then rotate clockwise until you hear a “click.”

2. Rotate the nozzle counterclockwise from the main body to remove the concentrator nozzle
or comb nozzle.

How to Use

Preparation: Towel-dry your hair roughly. Use a comb or your hands to detangle hair.

1. Before using the hair dryer, make sure the power switch is set to [0], then plug in the power
cord.

2. Select the heat setting:

@|Il: Strong High Heat

@ ||: Strong Medium Heat

@ | : Strong Cool Air

3. Blow-dry the entire hair. Direct the hot air to the roots for quick drying. Do not use the hair
dryer with sprays. Sprays may reduce the performance of the ionic emitter.

4. Set the power switch to [0].

5. Unplug the power cord from the socket.

6. After drying, comb or style your hair. Store the hair dryer in a dry place after it has
completely cooled.

Note:

@ Keep at least 3 cm between the air outlet and your hair.

@Keep at least 10 cm between the air inlet and your hair.

@ Be careful not to let the air inlet collide with table corners or other objects.
@ Do not look directly into the air outlet during use.

lonic Technology

1. Negative ions are particles formed when oxygen in the air combines with moisture and
carries a negative charge. You may notice a slight odor when using this hair dryer. This odor
has no effect on your health.

2. The actual effect and feel of negative ions on hair may vary from person to person. For the
following individuals, the effect of negative ions may be limited:

@ People whose hair easily curls are advised to use the comb nozzle together with the medium
heat setting to enhance the effect.

@ People with naturally smooth, well-managed hair

@ People whose ionic-perm treatment is less than 3-4 months old

MAINTENANCE

1. Be sure to turn off the power switch and unplug the power plug from the household
outlet (except when maintaining the air outlet).

2. Itis recommended to perform thorough cleaning at least once a month.

3. If dust or foreign objects adhere to or block the unit, performance may decrease and the
following issues may occur:

@ Sparks may appear inside when using hot air. These sparks are caused by the activation of
the protective device (thermostat) and are not dangerous.

@ The hot air may suddenly stop operating.

@ The hot air may become abnormally hot.

Air Inlet Maintenance

Remove dust, hair, or other debris from the air inlet using a tissue or a toothbrush.

Note:

Do not press or rub the air inlet with fingernails or sharp objects, as this may damage the air
inlet.

Air Outlet Maintenance

1. Plug the power plug into the socket.

2. Turn on the power switch and set it to [1: Cool Air].

3. While using a cotton swab or similar tool to remove dust and hair blocking the mesh, use
the hair dryer to blow them away.

Note:

@ During maintenance, do not block the air inlet with your hands or other objects.

@ Dust may scatter during or after cleaning. Make sure all dust is cleared before use. (Do not
look directly into the air outlet.)

Body Maintenance

If dirt is present, wipe the unit with a cloth dampened with soapy water and wrung dry.
Note:

® Do not use alcohol, nail polish remover, or detergents (such as hand soap), as this may
cause malfunction, cracking, or discoloration.

®When storing the hair dryer, if hair care products or cosmetics remain on the handle or
body, the plastic may deteriorate, leading to discoloration, cracking, or malfunction.

Regular Inspection

Even if the hair dryer malfunctions, it may continue to be used for a long time without notice.
To ensure safety, please perform regular inspections.

1.Is there dust accumulated on the air outlet or air inlet? If so, clean them. If any abnormality
is found, contact the customer service center.

2.Is the body opened or partially deformed? If so, stop using the product and contact the
customer service center.

3.Do any of the following issues occur when using hot air? If any one of the following applies,
stop using the product and contact the customer service center. When reduced airflow, no
airflow, or the inside of the air outlet turns red occurs, smoke may also appear. This smoke is
caused by the activation of the protective device (thermal fuse).

@ Abnormal noise or vibration

@ Airflow is intermittent when shaking the unit

@®Burning smell

@ The body (handle) becomes excessively hot

@ Airflow becomes intermittent even when using a secure socket, or part of the plug or power
cord becomes overheated

@ Weak airflow

®No airflow

@ The inside of the air outlet turns red

TROUBLESHOOTING

Issue Possible Cause Solution

Remove the
accumulated dust.

1. Dust has accumulated on
the air inlet or air outlet.

2. Hair or hands are blocking
the air inlet.

Sparks appear inside during
hot air operation. These sparks
are caused by the activation of
the protective device
(temperature control switch)
and are not dangerous.

Hot air sometimes stops
suddenly.
Do not block the air

. inlet.
Hot air becomes abnormally

hot.

Use a socket that is
not loose.

The power plug becomes The socket outlet is loose.

overheated.

Please contact the
customer service
center.

No airflow during operation, Product malfunction.

and the inside turns red.

CUSTOMER SERVICE

India: care@oraimo.com

Nigeria: care.ng@oraimo.com
Kenya: care ke@oraimo.com
Ghana: care.gh@oraimo.com
Morocco: care.ma@oraimo.com
Egypt: care.eg@oraimo.com
South Africa: care.za@oraimo.com

Cameroon: care.cmr@oraimo.com
Tanzania: care.tz@oraimo.com
UAE: care.ae@oraimo.com

Ivory Coast: care.ci@oraimo.com
Bangladesh: care.bd@oraimo.com
Angola: care.ao@oraimo.com
Others: service@carlcare.com

WARRANTY CERTIFICATE

Name :

Address :

Tel. No. :

Date of purchase :
(dd/mm/yy)

Store name :

Warranty period :

WARRANTY TERMS & CONDITIONS

*All quality-related defects on items sold directly by oraimo or oraimo’s authorized resellers
are covered by an extensive warranty, starting from the date of purchase.

*oraimo’s limited warranty is restricted to the country of purchase. The limited warranty is
void on items taken outside the country they were originally bought in or shipped to directly
from an authorized online purchase.

*This warranty covers only original oraimo products. It is not applicable to normal wear and
tear, or any defects arising from damage caused by misuse of this product.

*Warranty is for the primary product only nor transferable. Any free additional product(s) are
not covered in this warranty.

*If the product fails regardless of usage in compliance with the instruction manual and other
written precaution, replacement will be provided free of charge.

*To claim the warranty, contact the services team from the platform or store where you
bought from.

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

1. Ne pas utiliser si le cordon d'alimentation est noué, sous peine de provoquer un choc
électrique ou un incendie.

2. Ne pas endommager, modifier, plier, tirer ou tordre la fiche ou le cordon d'alimentation.
3. Ne pas placer d'objets lourds sur la fiche ou le cordon d'alimentation, et ne pas les
comprimer.

4. Ne pas utiliser si le cordon d'alimentation ou la fiche est endommagé ou surchauffe.

5. Ne pas utiliser si la fiche est desserrée dans la prise, car cela pourrait provoquer des
brilures, un choc électrique ou un incendie.

6. Ne pas brancher ni débrancher I'appareil avec les mains mouillées, car cela pourrait
provoquer un choc électrique ou des blessures.

7. Ne pas enrouler le cordon d'alimentation autour du corps ou de la poignée pendant le
rangement, car cela pourrait endommager le cordon et provoquer des brilures, un choc
électrique ou un incendie.

8. Ne pas utiliser ni ranger le cordon torsadé ou sous forte charge, car cela pourrait
provoquer des brilures, un choc électrique ou un incendie.

9. Lors du débranchement, tenez la fiche et non le cordon afin d'éviter tout dommage,
brilure, choc électrique ou incendie.

10. Nettoyez régulierement la fiche pour éviter I'accumulation de poussiére. Débranchez la
fiche et essuyez-la avec un chiffon sec pour éviter toute défaillance de l'isolation et un
incendie.

11. Réglez toujours l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur [0] et débranchez la fiche apres
utilisation pour éviter les brilures ou les incendies.

12. Insérez complétement la fiche. Utilisez uniquement une alimentation de 220 V~.
N'utilisez pas de multiprises ; sinon, un choc électrique ou un incendie pourrait survenir.
13. Si le cordon est endommagé, faites-le remplacer uniquement par le fabricant, le centre
de service ou par du personnel qualifié.

14. Cessez immédiatement ['utilisation et débranchez I'appareil en cas de
dysfonctionnement. Une utilisation prolongée peut provoquer un choc électrique, des
blessures ou un incendie.

15. Si le flux d'air s'arréte, si l'appareil s'arréte fréquemment, si l'intérieur devient rouge ou
fume, si le boitier est endommagé ou déformé, ou si des bruits inhabituels se produisent,
contactez immédiatement le service client.

16. Si des étincelles apparaissent a la sortie d'air pendant I'utilisation, arrétez I'appareil
immédiatement et nettoyez la poussiére de I'entrée et de la sortie d'air pour éviter les
brilures ou un incendie.

17. Ne bloquez pas I'entrée ou la sortie d'air et n'insérez pas d'épingles a cheveux ni
d'objets étrangers, car cela pourrait provoquer des brilures, un choc électrique ou un
incendie.

18. Ne pas laisser I'appareil allumé et sans surveillance, car cela pourrait provoquer un
incendie.

19. Ne pas utiliser a proximité de substances inflammables (gaz, alcool, essence, diluants,
aérosols, produits capillaires, dissolvant pour vernis a ongles, etc.), sous peine d'explosion
ou d'incendie.

20. Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et ne réparez pas vous-méme le produit, car cela
pourrait provoquer un incendie ou un dysfonctionnement. Contactez le service client pour
les réparations.

21. Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des nourrissons. Ne les laissez pas jouer avec le
produit afin d'éviter les brilures, les chocs électriques ou les blessures.

22. AVERTISSEMENT : N'utilisez pas cet appareil a proximité d'une baignoire, d'une douche,
un lavabo ou de tout autre récipient contenant de |'eau.
d'un lavab de tout aut pient cont tdel
23. Ne pas utiliser avec les mains mouillées, sous peine de provoquer un choc électrique ou
un incendie.
24. Ne pas placer dans des zones utilisées par plusieurs personnes, car une surcharge peut
provoquer des brilures ou un incendie.
25. Ne pas immerger dans |'eau ni utiliser pendant le bain. Tenir a I'écart des baignoires,
douches, éviers ou de tout récipient d'eau afin d'éviter un choc électrique.
26. Ne pas tendre le cordon d'alimentation pour atteindre les prises situées prés des
douches ou des baignoires, car cela pourrait provoquer un choc électrique ou un incendie.
27. Pour des raisons de sécurité, installez un dispositif a courant résiduel (RCD) avec un
courant de fuite < 30 mA dans les circuits de salle de bain. Consultez un installateur qualifié.
utrement, des accidents ou des blessures peuvent survenir.
Aut t, d dent: des bl t
28. Débranchez toujours |'appareil apres utilisation dans la salle de bain ; méme éteint, la
proximité de I'eau est dangereuse.
29. Gardez les sacs d'emballage et les capuchons de fiches hors de portée des enfants afin
éviter tout risque d'étouffement.
d'éviter tout d'étouff t
30. Ne convient pas aux personnes ayant un handicap physique, sensoriel ou mental, ou un
manque d'expérience/de connaissances (y compris les enfants) sans surveillance. Guidez
toujours I'utilisation et assurez-vous que les enfants ne jouent pas avec le produit.
31. Ne pas utiliser si l'orifice d'entrée d'air est endommagé, car les cheveux pourraient étre
pris dans |'orifice et endommagés.
. Maintenez une distance d'au moins 3 cm entre la sortie d'air et les cheveux pour éviter
32. Maint; dist d' 3 tre la sortie d'air et les ch p t
les brilures.
33. Maintenez une distance d'au moins 10 cm entre I'entrée d'air et les cheveux afin d'éviter
que ces derniers ne soient aspirés et endommagés.
34. Evitez de faire tomber le séche-cheveux ou de le soumettre & un choc violent, car cela
pourrait provoquer un choc électrique ou un incendie.
35. A utiliser uniquement pour sécher et coiffer les cheveux. Ne pas utiliser sur les animaux,
les chaussures ou les vétements. Ne pas utiliser sur les nourrissons, car des brilures peuvent
survenir.
36. La sortie d'air et la buse peuvent devenir chaudes pendant I'utilisation. Ne pas toucher
pour éviter les brilures.
37. Ne touchez pas les zones ombrées lorsque vous pliez ou dépliez la poignée, au risque
e vous pincer les doigts.
d p les doigt:
38. Attention au risque de pincement des doigts lors de la pliage de la poignée.
Remarque : Ce séche-cheveux est doté d'une protection intégrée contre la surchauffe. Si la
température devient trop élevée, |'appareil passera automatiquement en mode air frais.
Dans ce cas, coupez |'alimentation, débranchez I'appareil, laissez le séche-cheveux refroidir
quelques minutes, vérifiez que I'entrée et la sortie d'air sont exemptes de poussiére et de
cheveux, puis rebranchez-le et reprenez son utilisation.

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

Séche-cheveux x1

Buse de concentration x1
Embout peigne x1
Guide de bienvenue x1

VUE D'ENSEMBLE DU PRODUIT

oO-=-NWw

A. Sortie d'air 1 : Air frais puissant

B. Entrée d'air 0: Eteint

C. Poignée E. Cordon d'alimentation
D. Interrupteur d'alimentation F. Fiche

G. Buse de concentration
H. Embout peigne

3 : Chaleur vivement élevée
2 : Chaleur moyennement puissante

SPECIFICATIONS DE BASE DU PRODUIT

Modele : OHD-210N

Matériaux : PC/ABS

Tension nominale : 220-240 V~50/60 Hz
Puissance nominale : 800 W

Bruit: <70 dB

*Résultats du test de laboratoire oraimo

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Comment installer et retirer la buse

1. Alignez le repére de la buse de concentration ou de I'embout peigne avec celui du corps
principal, insérez et tournez dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'a ce que vous
entendiez un « clic ».

2. Tournez la buse dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre par rapport au corps
principal pour retirer la buse de concentration ou I'embout peigne.

Comment utiliser

Préparation : Séchez sommairement vos cheveux avec une serviette. Utilisez un peigne ou vos
mains pour déméler vos cheveux.

1. Avant d'utiliser le seche-cheveux, assurez-vous que I'interrupteur d'alimentation est sur la
position [0], puis branchez le cordon d'alimentation.

2. Sélectionnez le niveau de chaleur :

@Il : Chaleur vivement élevée

@11 : Chaleur moyennement puissante

@1 : Air frais puissant

3. Séchez I'ensemble de la chevelure au séche-cheveux. Dirigez I'air chaud vers les racines
pour un séchage rapide. N'utilisez pas le seche-cheveux avec des sprays. Les sprays peuvent
réduire I'efficacité de I'émetteur ionique.

4. Mettez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la position [0].

5. Débranchez le cordon d'alimentation de la prise.

6. Aprés le séchage, peignez ou coiffez vos cheveux. Rangez le séche-cheveux dans un endroit
sec apreés |'avoir complétement refroidi.

Remarque :

@ Gardez une distance d'au moins 3 cm entre la sortie d'air et vos cheveux.

@ Gardez une distance d'au moins 10 cm entre |'entrée d'air et vos cheveux.

® Veillez a ce que I'entrée d'air ne heurte pas les coins de table ou autres objets.
@ Ne regardez pas directement la sortie d'air pendant I'utilisation.

Technologie ionique

1. Les ions négatifs sont des particules qui se forment lorsque I'oxygéne de 'air se combine a
I'humidité et porte une charge négative. Vous remarquerez peut-étre une légére odeur lors de
I'utilisation de ce séche-cheveux. Cette odeur n'a aucun effet sur votre santé.

2. L'effet réel et la sensation des ions négatifs sur les cheveux peuvent varier d'une personne
a l'autre. Pour les personnes suivantes, |'effet des ions négatifs peut étre limité :

@ |l est conseillé aux personnes dont les cheveux bouclent facilement d'utiliser I'embout
peigne avec le réglage de température moyen pour renforcer |'effet.

@ Les personnes ayant des cheveux naturellement lisses et bien coiffés

@ Les personnes dont le traitement de permanente ionique date de moins de 3 a 4 mois

ENTRETIEN

1. Veillez a éteindre I'interrupteur d'alimentation et a débrancher la fiche de la prise murale
(sauf lors de la maintenance de la sortie d'air).

2. Il est recommandé de procéder a un nettoyage approfondi au moins une fois par mois.

3. Si de la poussiére ou des corps étrangers adhérent a I'appareil ou le bloquent, ses
performances peuvent diminuer et les problémes suivants peuvent survenir :

® Des étincelles peuvent apparaitre a I'intérieur lors de I'utilisation d'air chaud. Ces
étincelles sont provoquées par I'activation du dispositif de protection (thermostat) et ne sont
pas dangereuses.

@ L'air chaud peut s'arréter brusquement.

® ['air chaud peut devenir anormalement chaud.

Maintenance de I'entrée d'air

Enlevez la poussiére, les cheveux ou autres débris de I'entrée d'air a 'aide d'un mouchoir en
papier ou d'une brosse a dents.

Remarque :

Ne pas appuyer ni frotter I'entrée d'air avec les ongles ou des objets pointus, car cela
pourrait I'endommager.

Maintenance de la sortie d'air

1. Branchez la fiche dans la prise.

2. Mettez l'interrupteur d'alimentation en marche et mettez-le sur [1: Air frais].

3. En retirant la poussiére et les cheveux obstruant la grille a I'aide d'un coton-tige ou outil
similaire, servez-vous du séche-cheveux pour les souffler.

Remarque :

@ Pendant la maintenance, ne bloquez pas I'entrée d'air avec vos mains ou d'autres objets.
@ De la poussiére peut se disperser pendant ou apres le nettoyage. Assurez-vous que toute
la poussiere soit retirée avant utilisation. (Ne regardez pas directement la sortie d'air.)

Maintenance du corps
Si de la saleté est présente, essuyez |'appareil avec un chiffon imbibé d'eau savonneuse et
essoré.

Remarque :

@ N'utilisez pas d'alcool, de dissolvant pour vernis a ongles ou de détergents (comme du
savon pour les mains), car cela pourrait provoquer un dysfonctionnement, des fissures ou
une décoloration.

@ Lors du rangement du séche-cheveux, si des produits de soins capillaires ou des
cosmétiques restent sur la poignée ou le corps, le plastique peut se détériorer, entrainant
une décoloration, des fissures ou un dysfonctionnement.

Inspection réguliére

Méme si le seéche-cheveux présente un dysfonctionnement, il peut continuer a fonctionner
longtemps sans étre remarqué. Pour des raisons de sécurité, veuillez effectuer des
inspections régulieres.

1. De la poussiére s'est-elle accumulée sur la sortie d'air ou I'entrée d'air ? Si oui,
nettoyez-la. En cas d'anomalie, veuillez contacter le centre de service client.

2. Le corps de I'appareil est-il ouvert ou partiellement déformé ? Si tel est le cas, cessez
d'utiliser le produit et contactez le centre de service client.

3. L'un des problémes suivants se produit-il lors de I'utilisation d'air chaud ? Si I'un des cas
suivants s'applique, cessez d'utiliser le produit et contactez le centre de service client. En cas
de débit d'air réduit, d'absence de flux d'air ou si I'intérieur de la sortie d'air devient rouge,
de la fumée peut également apparaitre. Cette fumée est provoquée par I'activation du
dispositif de E)rotection (fusible thermique).

@ Bruit ou vibration anormaux

@ Le flux d'air est intermittent lorsqu'on secoue I'appareil

@ Odeur de brilé

@ Le corps (poignée) devient excessivement chaud

@ Le flux d'air devient intermittent méme en utilisant une prise sécurisée, ou une partie de
la fiche ou du cordon d'alimentation surchauffe

@ Faible débit d'air

@ Aucun débit d'air

@ L'intérieur de la sortie d'air devient rouge

DEPANNAGE

Probleme Cause possible Solution

Des étincelles apparaissent a
I'intérieur lors de |'utilisation
de I'air chaud. Ces étincelles
sont provoquées par
I'activation du dispositif de
protection (interrupteur de
contréle de température) et ne
sont pas dangereuses.

Enlevez la poussiére
accumulée.

1. De la poussiére s'est
accumulée sur I'entrée ou la

SERVICE CLIENTELE

Inde : care@oraimo.com

Nigeria : care.ng@oraimo.com

Kenya : care.ke@oraimo.com

Ghana : care.gh@oraimo.com

Maroc : care.ma@oraimo.com
Egypte : care.eg@oraimo.com
Afrique du sud : care.za@oraimo.com

Cameroun : care.cmr@oraimo.com
Tanzanie : care.tz@oraimo.com
EAU : care.ae@oraimo.com

Céte d'ivoire : care.ci@oraimo.com
Bangladesh : care.bd@oraimo.com
Angola : care.ao@oraimo.com
Autres : service@carlcare.com

CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE

Nom :

sortie d'air.
2. Les cheveux ou les mains

L'air chaud s'arréte parfois bloquent I'entrée d'air.

brusquement.

Ne pas obstruer

I'entrée d'air.
L'air chaud devient
anormalement chaud.

Utilisez une prise de
courant qui n'est pas
desserrée.

La prise de courant est

La fiche surchauffe. .
desserrée.

Veuillez contacter le
centre de service
client.

Pas de flux d'air pendant le
fonctionnement, et l'intérieur
devient rouge.

Dysfonctionnement du
produit.

Adresse :

N° de tél. :

Date d'achat :
(jj/mm/aa)

Nom du magasin :

Période de
garantie :

CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE

* Tous les défauts liés a la qualité des articles vendus directement par oraimo ou par les
revendeurs agréés oraimo sont couverts par une garantie étendue, a compter de la date
d'achat.

* La garantie limitée d'oraimo est limitée au pays d'achat. La garantie limitée est nulle sur les
articles emportés en dehors du pays dans lequel ils ont ét¢ initialement achetés ou expédiés
directement a partir d'un achat en ligne autorisé.

* Cette garantie couvre uniquement les produits oraimo d'origine. Elle ne s'applique pas a
I'usure normale, ni a tout défaut résultant de dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation
de ce produit.

* La garantie s'applique uniquement au produit principal et n'est pas transférable. Les
produits supplémentaires gratuits ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie.

* Si le produit tombe en panne, méme en cas d'utilisation conforme au manuel d'utilisation
et aux autres précautions écrites, le remplacement sera fourni gratuitement.

* Pour bénéficier de la garantie, contactez I'équipe de service de la plateforme ou du
magasin ou vous avez effectué votre achat.
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